



RO - 02)

Ms. Eva Chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Division
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, California 94502-6577

September 17, 1996

RE: Soil stockpile sampling at 3884 Martin Luther King, Junior Way, Oakland, California.

Dear Ms. Chu;

Enclosed are copies of the laboratory report and chain-of-custody documentation for a random sample of the soil stockpile near the southern corner of the Luckett Property located at 3884 Martin Luther King, Junior Way, Oakland, California.

TPH-Gasoline and the aromatic hydrocarbons (benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylene isomers) were below their respective laboratory detection limits.

Please do not hesitate to call me at (510) 373-9211 should you have any questions.

GARY D. LOWE

Sincerely,

Gary D. Lowe, R.G., C.E.G., C.H.

Principal, Hydrogeologist

Sole Proprietor

xc: Ms. Lillie Luckett, 4102 Lusk Street, Oakland, california 94608

925/ 888 5454 PJ8

P.O.Box 2165 • Livermore, California 94551 • 510-373-921

CHROMALAB, INC.

Environmental Services (SDB)

September 6, 1996

Submission #: 9608338

H20GEOL

Atten: Gary Lowe

Project: LUCKETT PROPERTY

Received: August 26, 1996

Project#: 3884 MARTIN LUTHER KING

re: 1 sample for Gasoline and BTEX compounds analysis.

Method: EPA 5030/8015M/8020

Matrix: SQIL

Sampled: August 26, 1996

Run#: 2976

Analyzed: September 5, 1996

Spl# CLIENT SPL ID (mg/ 97536 3884/0826-SPl N.D Note: Estimated concent interference.	. N.D.	Toluene (mg/Kg) N.D. ste recovery o	Ethyl Benzene (mg/Kg) N.D. Nue to matrix	Total Xylenes (mg/Kg) N.D.
Reporting Limits 1.0 Blank Result N.D Blank Spike Result (%) 110	N.D.	0.0050 N.D. 100	0.0050 N.D. 102	0.0050 N.D. 100

June Zhao Chemist

Marianne Alexander Gas/BTEX Supervisor

			* ***				CI	IIAF	N 0	F CI	JST	OD	Υ	
H ₂ OGEOL A	H ₂ OGEOL A GROUNDWATER CONSULTANCY						DATE:			P	AGE_	1	of .	1
P.O. BOX 2165						Sample S Luckett P								
LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA 94551-2165							3884 Ma			King,	Juni	or W	ay	
SAMPLERIS): Gary D. Lowe						Oakland, California								
SAMPLERIS SIGNATUI	, <i>H</i>	1/5	7-0		in the bi	i,		ANAI	LYTE	41.00	.j!/\$\$			
SAMPLERIS SIGNATOR		7				ŏ		T					<u> </u>	
SAMPLE RÉCIEPT:				เรล	ا 2					1			RS	
TOTAL No. of CONTAINERS				arbo	/80	•	-			1			AINE	
CHAIN OF CUSTODY SEALS				<u>1</u> 00	BTEX 3550/8015			ļ					/TN	
CONFORMS TO RECORD				Hyo	κ Χ			l					8	
LAB NO.				un _a	ВТЕ					1	:		ROF	
LAB NO.				Fotal Petroleum Hydrocarbons as	+			l					NUMBER OF CONTAINERS	
					a Pe	Gasoline +						Ì		5
					Tota	Gas							l	
SAMPLE ID.	DATE #		MATRIX	LAB ID.										
3884/0826-SP1	08/26/96	09:04	soil		x									1
			· ·											
	 													
											\dashv			
					ļ									
	Please note special pricing													
	per Gary Cook.													
	1	10-Day TAT					•					Ì		
												_,,,,		
RELINQUISHED BY:	1	L		RELINQUISHED	BY:			ليسيا		!	!			L
SIGNATURE LIGHT TIME		SIGNATURE												
		DOMINED MAME						TIME						
PRINTED NAME Gary D. Lowe 15:10 W. O.C. F.O.L. DATE		PRINTED NAME												
COMPANY H20GEOL DATE 08/26/96		COMPANY												
RECEIVED BY:	,		<i>></i>	RECEIVED BY	LABORA				6					
SIGNATURE	•			SIGNATURE		<i>Y</i>	Nume		Jal	<u></u>		151	0	.
ODINTED MALE			TIME	PRINTED NAM	E	A.	limie	ب ا	Pak		-	TIME		
PRINTED NAME	ED NAME DATE			PANALED NAIME /VIIIIV /			DATE							
COMPANY	Some .			COMPANY Chromalab, Inc.					08/26/96					